Total 108.1 Utility Plant - Accum Deprec. -$   45,058.21  -$   45,058.21  -$   54,611.34  -$   54,611.34  -$   54,611.34  -$   64,824.32  -$   64,824.32  -$   64,824.32  -$   75,404.74  -$   75,404.74  -$   75,404.74  -$   89,808.24
   Total Fixed Assets 1,059,242 1,115,593 1,164,594 1,192,741 1,213,985 1,242,930 1,274,004 1,285,601 1,296,081 1,297,751 1,299,965 1,348,044

 Page 20 of 58

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 9a,b

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC is a utility formerly operated under the name of Webb Creek
Water & Sewage, Inc.  Pluris Holdings, LLC purchased the system through foreclosure in
2018.  The purchase entries on the books of Pluris Webb Creek, LLC are as follows:

Debit Credit
   353.2 Land & Land - Collection Plant 164,341.93

   201 Common Stock - Issued 164,341.93

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Acquisition of Utility Plant as an Operating Unit or System

 Page 21 of 58

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10a

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Workpapers for Rate Adjustments to Revenue, Expense, Investment
and Reserve Accounts

Rate Base

Balance Proforma Proforma
12/31/2019 Adjustments Balance

Utility plant in service 1,187,802$   5,350,542$  (A) 6,538,344$
Land 250,050   (25,398)   (B) 224,652
Accumulated depreciation (89,808)   (152,490)   (C) (242,299)
Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) (54,000)   -   (54,000)
Accumulated amortization of CIAC 1,026   -   1,026
Prepaid tap-on fees (128,898)   -   (128,898)
Customer deposits (29,175)   -   (29,175)
ADIT (164,156)   -   (164,156)

972,841   5,172,653   6,145,495
Allowance for working capital (1) 69,959   (2,319)   (D) 67,640

Rate Base 1,042,800$   5,170,334$  6,213,135$

(1) Working capital is based on the formula approach of 1/8 O&M expense

 Page 22 of 58

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10b

(A) Utility Plant
MBR Plant transferred from CWIP
July 2019 - March 2020 invoices in CWIP 3,983,181$

Remaining MBR Plant to be paid
Additional plant invoices per construction budget 1,024,819
Additional paving cost for driveway 57,053

Total construction adjustments to Utility plant 5,065,053$

AFUDC
Estimated AFUDC at time of completion 82,612$

Under-Recovery of Return as Emergency Operator
Calculation of under-recovery from provisional rates in place as Emergency Operator 202,877$

[…]

Customer deposits per balance sheet 29,175   -   -   29,175

Total capital 644,447$   100.00% 5,568,688$   6,213,135$

(B) Weighted Cost of Capital Cost of
Balance Percent Each Weighted

Capital Structure (Pluris Webb Creek, LLC) 12/31/2019 Ratio Percent Cost
Long term debt per Schedule 3(a) 3,442,610$   55.41% 4.11% 2.28%
Equity 2,741,349   44.12% 9.60% 4.24%
Customer deposits 29,175   0.47% 8.00% 0.04%

Total Capital 6,213,135$   100.00% -   6.56%

( C) Return on Equity
The rate of return on equity is based on the current approved returns on equity granted for both
Aqua and UI in recent rate cases.

Workpapers for Rate Adjustments to Revenue, Expense, Investment
and Reserve Accounts

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Proposed Cost of Capital

 Page 25 of 58

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10d

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Workpapers for Rate Adjustments to Revenue, Expense, Investment
and Reserve Accounts

Proforma Statement of Operations

Revenue Requested
Balance Proforma Proforma Increase Revenue

12/31/2019 Adjustments Balance Adjustments Balance
Operating Revenue 629,511$   -$   629,511$   595,703$   1,225,214$
Operating Expenses: 94.63%
 Operation & Maintenance (O&M) 559,673   (18,554)   (A) 541,119   541,119
 Depreciation 44,750   152,490   (B) 197,240   197,240
 Amortization of CIAC (898)   -   (898)   (898)
 Taxes Other Than Income 850   -   850   743   (D) 1,593
 Income taxes -   -   -   78,578   (C) 78,578

604,375   133,936   738,311   79,321   817,632

Operating Income (Loss) 25,136$   (133,936)$   (108,800)$   516,382$   407,582$

Rate Base 1,042,800$ 6,213,135$ 6,213,135$

Rate of return 2.41% -1.75% 6.56%

 Page 26 of 58

Docket W-1314 Sub 4
Pluris Schedule 10e

Pluris Webb Creek, LLC
Application for Rate Increase

Test Year Ended December 31, 2019

Adjustments to Proforma Statement of Operations

(A) O&M Expense
Adjustments to expenses

(1)   Legal - Remove invoices for WCWS acquisition (7,747)$
(2)   Travel - Remove M Gallarda travel (1,131)
(3)   Salaries/Payroll Taxes/Benefits - Allocation of Regional Manager 22,499
(4)   Corporate Management Expense - Reduction of expenses / Recalculation using actual customer count (46,896)